RFI Suppression Inductors
Series MISC
Ordering Code Inductance Tol Current Resistance
M
at
er
ia
l
L (µH) (MHz) (%) (A)
MISC-1R0M-01 1
1.00
±20
4.00 15
Ir
on
 O
xi
de
MISC-2R0M-01 2 3.00 45
MISC-3R0M-01 3 2.00 77
MISC-6R0M-01 6 1.50 190
MISC-140M-01 14
0.10
0.70 760
MISC-300M-01 30 0.40 2700
MISC-400M-01 40 0.30 4100
MISC-101M-01 100 0.15 19000
(mW)
fL
MIniature Suppression Coil
Option without insulating material protection (MISC/B...)
87
50.8 12
0.01
0.1
1
10
100
0.1 1 10 100 1000
f (MHz)
IZI
(KW )
2 µH
6 µH
30 µH
100 µH
D E
V UL®